# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2824789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ISOTECHNIKA PHARMA INC.	10/22/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AURINIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
Street Address:	5120-75TH STREET	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6E 6W2	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Patent Number:         6998385           Patent Number:         7332472           Patent Number:         7060672           Patent Number:         7429562           Patent Number:         7829533           Application Number:         6605593           Patent Number:         6613739           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:         7060672           Patent Number:         7429562           Patent Number:         7829533           Application Number:         12941907           Patent Number:         6605593           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         13684574           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	6998385
Patent Number:         7429562           Patent Number:         7829533           Application Number:         12941907           Patent Number:         6605593           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	7332472
Patent Number:         7829533           Application Number:         12941907           Patent Number:         6605593           Patent Number:         6613739           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	7060672
Application Number:       12941907         Patent Number:       6605593         Patent Number:       6613739         Patent Number:       7358229         Patent Number:       7521421         Patent Number:       7141648         Application Number:       12977602         Application Number:       13684574         Application Number:       14042226         Application Number:       14201872         Application Number:       13402370	Patent Number:	7429562
Patent Number:         6605593           Patent Number:         6613739           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         13684574           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	7829533
Patent Number:         6613739           Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         13684574           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Application Number:	12941907
Patent Number:         7358229           Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         13684574           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	6605593
Patent Number:         7538189           Patent Number:         7521421           Patent Number:         7141648           Application Number:         12977602           Application Number:         13684574           Application Number:         14042226           Application Number:         14201872           Application Number:         13402370	Patent Number:	6613739
Patent Number: 7521421  Patent Number: 7141648  Application Number: 12977602  Application Number: 13684574  Application Number: 14042226  Application Number: 14201872  Application Number: 13402370	Patent Number:	7358229
Patent Number: 7141648  Application Number: 12977602  Application Number: 13684574  Application Number: 14042226  Application Number: 14201872  Application Number: 13402370	Patent Number:	7538189
Application Number: 12977602  Application Number: 13684574  Application Number: 14042226  Application Number: 14201872  Application Number: 13402370	Patent Number:	7521421
Application Number: 13684574  Application Number: 14042226  Application Number: 14201872  Application Number: 13402370	Patent Number:	7141648
Application Number:14042226Application Number:14201872Application Number:13402370	Application Number:	12977602
Application Number: 14201872 Application Number: 13402370	Application Number:	13684574
Application Number: 13402370	Application Number:	14042226
	Application Number:	14201872
A !! !! N	Application Number:	13402370
Application Number: 14182231	Application Number:	14182231
Application Number: 14217827	Application Number:	14217827

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**PATENT** 

502778193 REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0353

**Fax Number:** (650)353-5715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 419 2010

Email: RBone@VLPLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: DR. RICHARD G. BONE; VLP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2225 E. BAYSHORE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-3220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0830-00-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD G. A. BONE, REG. NO. 56637	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard G. A. Bone/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page3.tif source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page4.tif source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page5.tif source=Aurinia Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page6.tif

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2015780774** 

# Government of Alberta ■

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

AURINIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2013/10/23.



# Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

# Alberta Amendment Date: 2013/10/23

Service Request Number: 20440015 Corporate Access Number: 2015780774

Legal Entity Name:

ISOTECHNIKA PHARMA INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

AURINIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

110145845

**Nuans Date:** 

2013/09/13

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

**Share Structure:** 

AN UNLIMITED NUMBER OF COMMON SHARES

**Share Transfers Restrictions:** 

NONE

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:

1

Max Number Of Directors:

20

**Business Restricted To:** 

NONE

**Business Restricted From:** 

NONE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE

BCA Section/Subsection:

173(1)(A) AND (F)

# Professional Endorsement Provided:

**Future Dating Required:** 

Annual returns are outstanding for the 2013 file year(s).

### Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2012	2012/01/31

# Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2011/01/01
Statutory Declaration	10000407108355038	2011/01/01
Consolidation, Split, Exchange	ELECTRONIC	2013/10/23

Registration Authorized By: STEPHEN P. ROBERTSON SOLICITOR

Schedule: Section 173(1)(f) Change of shares.

Pursuant to Section 173(1)(f) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) the Articles of the Company be altered by consolidating the outstanding common shares without par value on the basis of one (1) new common share without par value in exchange for fifty (50) existing common shares without par value, (the "Consolidation"). No fractional shares will be issued in connection with the Consolidation. Where any shareholder would otherwise be entitled to receive a fractional share as a result of the Consolidation, such fraction shall be rounded down to the next lower whole number.

### **BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** (SECTION 29 OR 177)

FORM 4

# **ALBERTA**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

NAME OF CORPORATION:

ISOTECHNIKA PHARMA INC.

2. CORPORATE ACCESS NO .:

2015780774

THE ARTICLES OF THE ABOVE-NAMED CORPORATION ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to Section 173(1)(f) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) the Articles of the Company be altered by consolidating the outstanding common shares without par value on the basis of one (1) new common share without par value in exchange for fifty (50) existing common shares without par value, (the "Consolidation"). No fractional shares will be issued in connection with the Consolidation. Where any shareholder would otherwise be entitled to receive a fractional share as a result of the Consolidation, such fraction shall be rounded down to the next lower whole number, as described on the Schedule: Section 173(1)(f) Change of shares attached hereto.

Pursuant to the Section 173(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) the name of the Corporation shall be changed to: AURINIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

FILED electronically

OCT 2 3 2013

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (Corporate Records Dept.)

DATE

October 22

SIGNATURE

2013

chief Financial Officer

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0359** 

Schedule: Section 173(1)(f) Change of shares.

Pursuant to Section 173(1)(f) of the *Business Corporations Act* (Alberta) the Articles of the Company be altered by consolidating the outstanding common shares without par value on the basis of one (1) new common share without par value in exchange for fifty (50) existing common shares without par value, (the "Consolidation"). No fractional shares will be issued in connection with the Consolidation. Where any shareholder would otherwise be entitled to receive a fractional share as a result of the Consolidation, such fraction shall be rounded down to the next lower whole number.

PATENT REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 04/22/2014**